

## PRECISE AUTO SERVICE

NO. 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 # 02-33/34/36 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883

TEL : 6745 7367 FAX : 6841 3390

CO. REG. NO. : 35766600C

GST REG. NO. : 35766600C

22-08-19

Your Ref. : SLZ 8968B

Vehicle No. : CB 8084J/T/19(SJE)

M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

78 Shenton Way

#08-16 CHARTIS Building

Singapore 079120

ATTN : Ms. Jia Le (LKK Motor Claim Department)

Dear Sir

**RE : ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. CB 8084J AND SLZ 8968B ON 22 MAY 2019**  
**@ 15 : 37 HRS ALONG SCHOOL - CHATSWORTH**

We are the repairer for vehicle no. **CB 8084J** and instructed by the owner, **M/s. Lee Kiok Hoo**, on his behalf to submit the claims against your insured's vehicle no. **SLZ 8968B** that was involved in the above mentioned accident.

The accident was clearly caused by your insured's negligence. In order to save the legal cost, we will process the claim to you directly as follows:

1. Cost of Repair (Survey By Mr. Marcus)	\$	1,872.50 (Including GST)
3. Loss Of Use - (5 days X \$180.00)	\$	900.00
4. LTA / GIA Search	\$	8.00
	<b>\$</b>	<b>2,780.50</b>

Please let us have your payment in our favour of "**Precise Auto Service**".

Your prompt reply of the above claims will be much appreciated.

Yours faithfully

Yan Hong



## PRECISE AUTO SERVICE

NO 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-33/34/36 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883

TEL : 6745 7367 FAX : 6841 3390

CO. REG. NO. : 35766600C GST REG. NO. : 35766600C

=====

Accident Date : 22-05-19

OUR REF : CB 8084J/T/19

LEE KIOK HOO

Blk 417 Ang Mo Kio Ave 10

#13-1031

Singapore 560417

## TAX INVOICE

Invoice No. : TP1907-004

DATE : 31-07-19

FINAL BILL ON VEH. NO. : CB 8084I

VEHICLE MODEL : TOYOTA HIACE

LUMP SUM REPAIR

INCLUDING SUPPLY OF PARTS & LABOUR

PANEL BEATING & SPRAY PAINTING

1,750.00

SUB-TOTAL	:	<u>1,750.00</u>
ADD GST 7%	:	<u>122.50</u>
TOTAL AMOUNT SGD	:	<u><u>1,872.50</u></u>

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

5/23/2019

Vehicle Hub

**Enquire Vehicle & Owner Information ( Vehicle No. SLZ8968B As At 22 May 2019 / 15:37:00 )****Law Firm Search Details**

Search Reason: Insurance claim in relation to traffic accident

Law Firm Case No.: PRECISE - CB8084J

**Current Owner Details**

Owner ID Type: Foreign Identification Number

Owner ID: G6294295P

Owner Name: KIM SUNG JIN

Registered Address Type: Private Residential (Condo Apt or House) / Shopping / Office Complexes

Registered Block/House No.: 473

Registered Street Name: RIVER VALLEY ROAD

Registered Unit No.: # 07 - 08

Registered Building Name: -

Registered Postal Code: 248358

**Current Vehicle Details**

Vehicle No.: SLZ8968B

Make Description/Model: HYUNDAI / ELANTRA AD 1.6 GLS AT (AMS)

Insurance Company Name: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

# PRECISE AUTO SERVICE

NO. 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-34/36 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883

TEL : 67457367 FAX : 68413390

CO. REG. NO. : 35766600C

GST REG. NO. : 35766600C

08-09-19

Accident Date : 22-05-2019

OUR REF : CB 8084J/T/19

LEE KIOK HOO

Blk 417 Ang Mo Kio Ave 10

#13-1031

Singapore 560417

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before repair starts painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Part prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No ill modification is allowed
- Supplementary works must be rectified and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

## ESTIMATE BILL ON VEHICLE NO. CB 8084J

MODEL : TOYOTA HIACE

CHASSIS NO : KDH2230003813

### LIST ITEM

Front Bumper Fascia

Dis 422.10

Front Bumper Side Retainer RH

Cre 143.20

Front Bumper Clips

8pcs @ 12.90

111 103.20

Head Lamp Assy - LH

11 895.60

Head Lamp Clips

11 12.90

Radiator Assy - LH Small

225.5  
1699.12

Best Price 1,650.20

3,227.20

Less Discount 25%:

806.80

2,420.40

### LABOUR CHARGE

To check wiring system

20 80.00

To respray affected areas

200 500.00

To remove & refix radiator & top up coolant

300 { 280.00

To renew damaged parts, straighten & repair front LH door, front step garnish & aligned all parts

650.00

3,930.40

GST 7%;

275.13

AMOUNT DUE :

4,205.53

2219.12